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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:191
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
COMMON MOBILITY CARD
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whetherthe Government has launched a national Common Mobility Card to be used across different modes of transport for the benefit of commuters;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has signed any agreement with State Governments/private operators in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): The Union Government has launched on 06.12.2011 the logo, design and the Brand name of National Common Mobility Card (NCMC) to be used across different modes of transport for the benefit of commuters.

(c): No, Madam. However, advisory has been issued to the State Governments to adopt the NCMC.

(d): Does not arise.
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